Dabid Unibersity

Education Department

Bachelor Degree Admission Application
Course Detalls

Summary:

The B.S. in Educational Studies program is designed for individuals who want to expand
their knowledge and understanding of learning principles and the educational system.

The program is designed to provide students with a foundation in instructional theories,
as well in as the sociological functions of education. Educational curricula are analyzed on
their effects and effectiveness. Topics of study include legal issues as they relate to
education, diversity, ethics, and technology. Students have the chance to develop their
creativity, communication skills, and problem-solving strategies.

Entry Qualifications
1. Senior High School completion or higher
2. Proof of work experience, used for evaluation and approval by the school authorities for

entry qualification.

School Hours That Meet Your Time Schedule
In accordance with regulations governing classroom attendance, classes can be

planned and scheduled on weekends and National Holidays as not to interfere with
student regular working hours

Further Education application requirements and procedures:

1. Completion of application form

2. Presentation of documents of previous educational achievement (transcripts)

3. After completion of formal school registration, student identity card will be issued
Future prospects:

Education is one of the most rewarding careers you can pursue. Every aspect of
education requires someone to deliver it to the student - trainers, administrators, teachers,
counselors, curriculum designers, librarians, etc.Students who complete a B.S. in
Educational Studies can decide to work toward a master's degree and seek teacher
licensure. Additional workplace duties or wider employment options are available.
Graduates can find employment opportunities with child care centers, nurseries, nonprofit
community agencies, educational publishers, businesses, or government organizations.
Common careers sought include: After school program coordinators, Educational sales
representatives, Child care workers, Tutors etc.



Curriculum:
BACHELOR IN EDUCATION

Semester
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Code
EDU10001
EDU10002
EDU10003
EDU10004
EDU10005
EDU10006
EDU10007
EDU10008
EDU10009
EDU10010

Partl
Course
Introduction to Education
Child and Adolescent Development for Educators
Numeracy in Primary and Middle Years of Schooling Contexts
Education and Creativity: Pedagogical Content Knowledge
Introduction to Role of Science and Technology Education in Society
Literacy in Primary and Middle Years Contexts
Education and Australian Society
Primary Professional Experience 1
High school education
Training Kids to learn faster
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic
Basic

Credits
3
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Semester
3

B R R s R W W W W

Code
EDU10011
EDU10012
EDU10013
EDU10014
EDU10015
EDU10016
EDU10017
EDU10018
EDU10019
EDU10020

PART 2
Course
Health, Well-being and Education Pedagogical Content Knowledge
Primary Professional Experience 2
Learning, Mind and Education
Teaching Mathematics 1
Teaching English 1
Primary Professional Experience 3
Management of High schools areas
Management of cram schools schools
Partnership and Social Development with schools
Game partnership
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Credits
3
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Semester
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Code
EDU10021
EDU10022
EDU10023
EDU10024
EDU10025
EDU10026
EDU10027
EDU10028
EDU10029
EDU10030

PART 3
Course
Early Years Curriculum Foundations
Diversity and Inclusive Education
Teaching Health and Physical Education
Indigenous Knowledge & Education
Teaching Mathematics 2
Teaching Studies of Society and Environment
Primary Professional Experience 4
Handling issues of counseling
The education in special cases
How to develop a incredible kids mind I
Total credits to be completed:
PART 4

Type *
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Credits
3
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Code
EDU10031
EDU10032
EDU10033
EDU10034
EDU10035
EDU10036
EDU10037
EDU10038
EDU10039
EDU10040

Course

Teaching Technology and The Arts in the Twenty-First Century
Teaching Science in Primary and Middle Schools
Teaching English 2
Teachers as Professionals
Primary Professional Experience 5
Bachelor Thesis Project
Thesis Proposal
Primary Professional Experience 6
How to develop a incredible kids mind II
Detecting failures in the school Teaching

Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core

Credits
3
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Semester

Code
EDU10041
EDU10042
EDU10043
EDU10044

Course
Administrative and Non ad issues
The fact of the goverment in the organizations
The guidance of a new generation
Global Education Issues
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Elective
Elective
Elective
Elective

Credits
3
3
3
3
12

Semester
1&2
3&4
5&6
7T&8

Part
Part 1
Part 2
Part 3
Part 4
Total credits to be completed:

Type *
Basic
Core
Core
Core

Credits
30
30
30
30

120

NOTE: (The above information is for reference only is a general description of the degree
courses. These may change once the course is in session and reset.)



