

## **Education Department**

# Bachelor Degree Admission Application Course Details

## **Summary:**

The B.S. in Educational Studies program is designed for individuals who want to expand their knowledge and understanding of learning principles and the educational system.

The program is designed to provide students with a foundation in instructional theories, as well in as the sociological functions of education. Educational curricula are analyzed on their effects and effectiveness. Topics of study include legal issues as they relate to education, diversity, ethics, and technology. Students have the chance to develop their creativity, communication skills, and problem-solving strategies.

### **Entry Qualifications**

- 1. Senior High School completion or higher
- Proof of work experience, used for evaluation and approval by the school authorities for entry qualification.

#### School Hours That Meet Your Time Schedule

In accordance with regulations governing classroom attendance, classes can be planned and scheduled on weekends and National Holidays as not to interfere with student regular working hours

## Further Education application requirements and procedures:

- 1. Completion of application form
- 2. Presentation of documents of previous educational achievement (transcripts)
- 3. After completion of formal school registration, student identity card will be issued

#### **Future prospects:**

Education is one of the most rewarding careers you can pursue. Every aspect of education requires someone to deliver it to the student - trainers, administrators, teachers, counselors, curriculum designers, librarians, etc.Students who complete a B.S. in Educational Studies can decide to work toward a master's degree and seek teacher licensure. Additional workplace duties or wider employment options are available. Graduates can find employment opportunities with child care centers, nurseries, nonprofit community agencies, educational publishers, businesses, or government organizations. Common careers sought include: After school program coordinators, Educational sales representatives, Child care workers, Tutors etc.

## **Curriculum:**

## BACHELOR IN EDUCATION

		Part1		
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
1	EDU10001	Introduction to Education	Basic	3
1	EDU10001	Child and Adolescent Development for Educators	Basic	3
1	EDU10003	Numeracy in Primary and Middle Years of Schooling Contexts	Basic	3
1	EDU10003	Education and Creativity: Pedagogical Content Knowledge	Basic	3
1	EDU10004 EDU10005	Introduction to Role of Science and Technology Education in Society	Basic	3
2	EDU10008	Literacy in Primary and Middle Years Contexts	Basic	3
2	EDU10007	Education and Australian Society	Basic	3
2	EDU10001	Primary Professional Experience 1	Basic	3
2	EDU10008 EDU10009	High school education	Basic	3
2	EDU10003	Training Kids to learn faster	Basic	3
2	EDUTUUTU	Total credits to be completed:	Dasic	30
PART 2				
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
3	EDU10011	Health, Well-being and Education Pedagogical Content Knowledge	Core	3
3	EDU10012	Primary Professional Experience 2	Core	3
3	EDU10013	Learning, Mind and Education	Core	3
3	EDU10014	Teaching Mathematics 1	Core	3
3	EDU10015	Teaching English 1	Core	3
4	EDU10016	Primary Professional Experience 3	Core	3
4	EDU10017	Management of High schools areas	Core	3
4	EDU10018	Management of cram schools schools	Core	3
4	EDU10010	Partnership and Social Development with schools	Core	3
4	EDU10010	Game partnership	Core	3
		Total credits to be completed:		30
		PART 3		
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
5	EDU10021	Early Years Curriculum Foundations	Core	3
5	EDU10022	Diversity and Inclusive Education	Core	3
5	EDU10023	Teaching Health and Physical Education	Core	3
5	EDU10024	Indigenous Knowledge & Education	Core	3
5	EDU10025	Teaching Mathematics 2	Core	3
6	EDU10026	Teaching Studies of Society and Environment	Core	3
6	EDU10027	Primary Professional Experience 4	Core	3
6	EDU10028	Handling issues of counseling	Core	3
6	EDU10029	The education in special cases	Core	3
6	EDU10030	How to develop a incredible kids mind I	Core	3
		Total credits to be completed:		30
		PART 4		
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
7	EDU10031	Teaching Technology and The Arts in the Twenty-First Century	Core	3
7	EDU10032	Teaching Science in Primary and Middle Schools	Core	3
7	EDU10033	Teaching English 2	Core	3
7	EDU10034	Teachers as Professionals	Core	3
7	EDU10035	Primary Professional Experience 5	Core	3
8	EDU10036	Bachelor Thesis Project	Core	3
8	EDU10037	Thesis Proposal	Core	3
8	EDU10038	Primary Professional Experience 6	Core	3
8	EDU10039	How to develop a incredible kids mind II	Core	3
8	EDU10040	Detecting failures in the school Teaching	Core	3
		Total credits to be completed:		30
		ELECTIVES COURSES		
Semester	Code	Course	Type *	Credits
	EDU10041	Administrative and Non ad issues	Elective	3
	EDU10042	The fact of the government in the organizations	Elective	3
	EDU10043	The guidance of a new generation	Elective	3
	EDU10044	Global Education Issues	Elective	3
		Total credits to be completed:		12
0		TOTAL CREDITS TO BE COMPLETED	<i>m</i>	0 1:
Semester		Part	Type *	Credits
1 & 2		Part 1	Basic	30
3 & 4		Part 2	Core	30
5 & 6		Part 3	Core	30
7 & 8		Part 4	Core	30
		Total credits to be completed:		120

NOTE: (The above information is for reference only is a general description of the degree courses. These may change once the course is in session and reset.)